Gurucharan University, Silchar
NOTIFICATION
Academic Calendar
for the Session: 2025-26
(July 2025 to December 2025)

No. GUS/2025-26/AC/01

Dated: 04/08/2025

Sl No. Event Date(s)
1 Admission process On or before July 31
rd th
2 Commencement of FYUG 3™ & 5 Semester August 4, 2025 (Monday)
classes
Induction and Orientation for newly
August 7,9 &11, 2025
2 admitted 1°' semester students - Het
4 Commencement of FYUG 1% Semester classes | August 11, 2025 (Monday)
5 Independance Day August 15, 2025 (Friday)
6 Janmastami August 16, 2025 (Saturday)
7 Tirobhav Tithi of Srimanta Sankardeva August 25, 2025 (Monday)
8 1%t Sessional Examinations/UT 1%t week of September, 2025
9 Tirobhav Tithi of Sri Sri Madhabdeva September 12, 2025 (Friday)
10 Vishwakarma Puja September 17, 2025 (Wednesday)
11 Puja Holidays September 28 to October 23, 2025
12 2" Sessional Examinations/UT Last week of October, 2025
13 Birthday of Gurunanak November 5, 2025 (Wednesday)
14 Lachit Divas November 24, 2025 (Monday)
L 3 week of November to 3rd week
15 End Semester Examinations (1%, 3" & 5t
( ) of December 2025
16 Christmas Day December 25, 2025 (Thursday)
17 Winter Recess December 26 31, 2025
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PS to VC for the information of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor.
Registrar/CoE/FO/DSW/Director, IQAC, Academic Calendar Committee for information.
Heads of all the Departments for information.
Website Administrator for uploading in the university website.
Guard File.
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